0E-2021-029 (“Contracting 
Executive Order”), which requires Puerto Rico’s public agencies, instrumentalities, public 
corporations, and component units, to perform an open, competitive, and public contracting 
process for contracts with a value above two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000), 
including any amendments thereto, during the same fiscal year.4 This requirement applies to 
contracts funded completely or partially funded with federal funds if this requirement is not 
inconsistent with applicable federal regulations.  

Thereafter, on June 7, 2021, OMB issued Circular Letter No.